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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTH EQUIPMENT

PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

E .2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF (PERATE
< TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELETRIC CODE. QP

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATERY
E «i BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND HALL
™ BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDAND

NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW V(TAGE

E -5 DEVICES OR QUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE WNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICAE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLEOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE ANCIRCUITS.

E .7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVEHEAD )
~!  TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT

2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXTURE

DUPLEX OUTLET

220v OUTLET

GFI DUPLEX OQUTLET

SMOKE DETECTOR

WALL SWITCH

ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI $3

E -8 (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

E .g ALLOUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE & WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET

FLOOD ELEVATION WPIGF!
v PHONE JACK
A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENPROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDI3, ON THE @ TELEVISION JACK
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELETRIC = T T
E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT £ LOCATED @ v |CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPIIAL

3 WAY WALL SWITCH

4 WAY WALL SWITCH

APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUED WITHIN 10'

E -11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN IILDINGS HAVING
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANE, A FIREPLACE,
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.

HANDRAIL PROFILE:

- TYPE I: HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN

OUTSIDE DIA. OF 1 1/4" - 2", IF HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE
A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF 4" - 6 1/4" AND MAX. CROSS SECTION OF 2 1/4%,
- TYPE Il: HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 1/4" SHALL
PROVIDE A GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
PROFILE. THE FINGER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 3/4"
VERTICALLY FROM THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE AND A DEPTH

36" MIN. GUARDRAIL HEIGHT

AT BALCONIES & LANDINGS

T

12"- 0" MAX. STAIR RISE

IF TOTAL RISE IS MORE THAT 30" GUARDRAIL IS REQUIRED

N

STAIR DESIGN LOAD REQUIRMENTS:

~ GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS:
xS DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP

~  GUARDRAILS IN-FILL COMPONENTS:

N -200 LB SINGLE CONCENTRATED LIVE LOAD APPLIED IN ANY

- 50 LB LIVE LOAD APPLIED HORIZONTALLY ON AN AREA EQUAL TO 1 FT2

OF AT LEAST 5/8" WITHIN 7/8" BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE. (THIS LOAD NEED NOT BE ASSUMED TO ACT CONCURRENTLY WITHANY | = — — — — 7 EE—
THIS REQUIRED DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST 3/8" TO A LEVEL OTHER LIVE LOAD REQUIRMENT.)
THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/4" BELOW THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE
PROFILE. THE WIDTH OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE RECESS SHALL BE - GLAZING USED IN HANDHAIL ASSEMBLIES AND GUARDS SHALL BE
1 3i4" - 2 3/4". EDGES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RADIUS OF 0.01". DESIGNED WITH A SAFETY FACTOR OF 4. THE SAFETY FACTOR SHALL BE
APPLIED TO EACH OF THE CONCENTRATED LOADS APPLIED TO THE TOP
OF THE RAIL, AND TO THE LOAD ON THE IN-FILL COMPONENTS. THIES
LOADS SHALL BE DETERMINED INDEPENDENT OF ONE ANOTHER, AND 2
LOADS ARE ASSUMED NOT TO OCCUR WITH ANY OTHER LIVE LOAD. o
A 4 3I8" SPHERE CANNOT &
PASS THROUGH OPENINGIN  sTAIRS: 2
GUARDS ON SIOES OF STAIR  _ 49 pSF LIVE LOAD, OR 300 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD OVER AN AREA OF T
4 INZ (WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESSES) Z
N \ :
N y 36" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH ! -
g r—ABﬁVE’HTATIDRNL—‘
SPINDLES | RAILS SPACED 9
SO THAT A 4" SPHERE = E d 31.5" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH )
CANNOT PASS THROUGH N & i HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDES -
OPENING IN GUARD LLN.O. .z - 4112" MAX,
= = Al 27" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH o &) HANDRAL
P = %] HANDRAIL ON BOTH SIDES i
2 i 4 112" MAX -
< HANDRAIL
‘@ & o NOSINGS 2 PROJECTION %.4,
= EVERY TRD LESS THAT 10" SHALL HAVE A NOSING OR =
= EFFECTIWROJECTION OF APPROX. 1" OVER THE LEVEL =] 1 1/2" MIN.
A 6" SPHERE CANNOT PASS a BELOW. /0SING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE TREAD Z BETWEEN L
THROUGH THE TRIANGULAR < 1S A MIN. . THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE = HANDRAIL o
AREA FORMED BY RISER, NYficS LEADINGIGE OF TREAD SHALL BE NO GRATER THAT 9/16" s AND WALL 5
TREAD AND GUARD RAIL BEVELINOF NOSING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" efu L
I
N 2 § HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONT. ON AT =
N RIRS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED AT AN =] LEAST ONE SIDE OF ALL STAIRS =
LANDINGS: IN ANE NOT MORE THAN 30 DEGREES FROM VERTICAL. =0 WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS 2
A LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 5/8" TYPE “X" b1 ON RISERS ARE PERMITTED, PROVIDED THAT THE 2= <
THE TOP AND BOTTOM. LANDINGS (FIRECODE) il ONING BETWEEN TREADS DOES NOT PERMIT THE gl
SHALL HAVE A MIN WIDTH OF NOT GYP. BOARD PEAGE OF A 4" DIA. SPHERE. OPENING BETWEEN =1
LESS THAT STAIR WIDTH AND HAVE ~ UNDER ALL . TRDS IS NOT LIMITED IF TOTAL RISE IS 30" OR LESS 5
A MIN 36" MEASURED IN DIRECTION  INT. STAIRS , &
OF TRAVEL. A DOOR AT THE TOP OF
STAIR IS PERMITTED, PROVIDED i 7 314" MAX. RISER HEIGHT 1 |
IT DOES NOT SWING OVER STAIR. NOTE: ! [ — THE GREATEST RISER IN ANY € ©
THE SUM OF TWO RISERS AND Pi— el FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
=l< EXCEED THE SMALLE
A TREAD, EXCLUDING NOSING, \ e B et s ST
WINDER TREADS: SHALL BE BETWEEN 24" AND 25
WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. (2 RISERS + 1 TREAD = 24" - 25")
TREAD DEPTH OF 10" MEASURED AT A R i
POINT 12* FROM NARROWEST END. 9" MIN. TREAD DEPTH 2 MIN.
WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. DEPTH THE GREATEST DEPTH IN ANY s
OF 6" AT ANY POINT, FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT \ st
WITHIN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS THE EXCEED THE SMALLEST —7
GREATEST DEPTH AT 12" SHALL NOT BY MORE THAN 3/8" MAX. TREAD SLOPEF 2 PERCENT SECTION VIEW

EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8"

(1" VERT UNIT IN 4HORZ. UNITS)
s

-

TYPICAL STAIR AND GUARDRAIL REQUIRMENTS

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
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Helmq.P

2nd SWITCH
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LS
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2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

48" FLOUR.

48" ELOUR.

48" FLOUR. SWITCH FOR
=] it
PORCH LIGHT

ZLEC. METER
WITH OVER

1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
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ANCHOR TABLE
! TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE e S ——
. OPTION: 1 (BUCKET) l OPTION: oc D FBCR 2007. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. | PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d RS NAILS e T ! ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER =
" " " > . AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S :
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C. GABLES 84 @ 6" OC EDGES, 12" OC FIELD, 4" OC GABLES ol ! = e L B T R S N e T DR DR o UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES |TO RAFTERITRUSS TOSTUDS |
H3 EACH BLOCIING REQUIRED BETWERH GUT RIGEERS [—i2)2X_ TOP PLATE S TRUSE 16 BEAM SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 HSA 3-8d 3-84
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ; STRAPS ARE NAILED  INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS (4).131°X3 1/4* . TO BEAM SPH REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE j_ NAILS 7 ] ARE NOT REQUIRED CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 360 < 235 e FYT Tl
™, |
R RIS UELIETEoADS . i '1":‘13;; ?ro FACL.. | (2IMTS20 SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d ARCHITECTURADESIGN SOF TWARE
CE i’ oo
(2) 2x416 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE (4) 131°X3 114" 10-10d TO JOIS|GT | 37 NOTCH FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d
NAILS | GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS =
(4) 131"X3 1/4" ! VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
: INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE NAILS | < 950 < 820 H 1 E
EXCEEDS 425 P51 USE SYP #2 £ HlL 10 BLOGIING R TOR %t ORD & ! POCKETED CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS. i 8-8d 8-84 B
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PS SV CHTR D ST RN .G 506 | BENEATH < 745 < 565 HE 510, 1972 | 5109, 1172 ]
) " . - DIAGONAL BRACE MUST : TOP PLATE WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC = —
e SAR,E:.';?NN%EBE‘E\:%SGB‘E'EE&(?EI; LA e BE NAILEDTO TRUSS WEBS | (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED S Eatiey o) o 12-6d; 111
o FOR LENGTHOVER 12'IT ! (DROPPED BEAM) MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3', < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2" ‘
SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. ATTACH RAT RUN TO MAY BE "T" BRACED UP BEAM TO B, geaR o X
BLOCKING w/ TO 12' AND UNBRACED (2)2X_sPRLCAR ON FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT < 990 < B50 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 1 1/2"
(4) .131"X3 114" NAILS (@) 1313 114 UPTO7 = TR JACKS FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TQ 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD 2 ]
| 24" MAX NOTE: N ) . A ; ! PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM € 1116. SUPPLIER ol < 635 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
¢ i SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS TOE NAIL TRUSS (4) 1317X3 14"~ | TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL, = ¥ : T
1470 < 1265 H16-1 -10
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE TO TOP PLATE NAILS h i 10-10d, 1 112 2-10d, 11/2
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 12d @67 0.C. ~1 | < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
716" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING APPROVED SEALANT ! ! CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN T - - —
FULLY BLOCKED K SIMPSON LSTA21 | ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT, THE LENGTH / 9 560 MTS24C 7-10d 1112 7-10d 1 1/2
- . oH | WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT 1450 _ " = P T
o gMEME?GNENgESO% FIELD w/ () -16d TO TRUSS Crb e ?S'h s : CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO < e (Bl Lt o 5
(SHEATHING MUST BE /\ %‘ggﬂgf‘gg n"g‘-‘- e OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2- HTS24 I
=l AR, ; - - 4520 14-10d BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE. -
NAILED TO RIM BEAM) (4) 131"X3 1/4" NAILS ) < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
(6)131°X3 14" NAILS REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS); —
SR BREBLE 2X4 SPF#2 BLOCKING L/ UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.0. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS"* TO FOUNDATION
2“4é§r3 DS AT 16° 0.C H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY —
SEE STUD TABLE [ , =t GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d e
. c SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C. I ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS. |
2x4/6 SPF#2 SOLE PLAT " CLOSED ! ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, . 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
2 FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, EN ! APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 5 Mg < Baha ki 16104 12" EMBEDMENT
CSZGS@A A:g s?r' Sc')(l g] 1 ; 3?5 STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE PP —
[TV ] 8. G ; 4"0C, UNO. : ) -
Fblehi il P GAB LE BRAC'NG DETA"_ (TYP) BEAM Tg:) WALL MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOU::SARA::PR 52 < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT |
" — S . STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTUR ODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, a
3/4" T&G FLOONG WOOD FRAME WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPpg 8 ANCHORS foes Ly BLEUPLIFT: AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
RIM BEAM / GIRDER 7 /— w/gd @ 8" 0.C 1 SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
M ) \ TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION STID ERAP CONTECTOD e |
INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. DS I
(2) 5/8" GALV. — WOOD FLOOR SYSTE < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d |
THRU BOLTS (SEE FLOOR FRAMING PN) 2X4 OUTLOOKERS @ 24" OC > ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO .
W/ WASHER " ATTACH TO TRUSS w/ o GE RADE & SPECIES TABLE LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d I|
(4).131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS A& _l— > =
RIMTO P E WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2° BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 8/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 8/64% WITH - i o = 2 SRR T 8-10d |‘
6ix6 SYP #2 PT POST // peid 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" X 3" x 5/16" UNO, < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2100 & 100 I|
X .
/ NOTCH PRST FOR » Fb (psi) | E (10° psi) NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2" |
P’ RIM JOISTS H3 EACH OUTLOOKER REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. 'I
= < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" i
o GRARE 4/—%3;?;:@ U ROOF SHEATHING s 2x8 SYEE 1200 LA < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d 1 1/2° :.
o 2%y10 SYP #2 1050 16 < 1240 < 1065 SPH8 10-10d, 1 1/2* |‘
18 = TRUSS i < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d |
mpempem ——— (2) #5 X 10" REBAR %12 SYP#2 975 1.6 i
| ! THRU POST — < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
5 1 ] = —
= — O6lp | aarvase | o | 1o BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY |
I I —
Lo : g L9.sL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 17 g i < 1705 cs16 26-8 N "
IR KT TALER TR Iy THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS"® TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION |
R (oo BOTTOM CHORD VL [ MICROLAM 1600 1.8 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. T '
b @ EACH POST % SR s — < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 112" AB ‘
d - : ' PPsL |  PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTTia1 18-10d, 1 1/2" 12" AB |
g L BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE
g - < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
q EXTERIOR SHEATHING PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2007 _
16" REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELQCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 475 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU il <1400 PAHD42 ¥6-16d
PORCH POST FOUNDATION BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL g g P e
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" BETWEEN POINTS OF ‘ <z rg=r ABU 72160 7 A8
: =" S A TER &L, BOBEOT PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS : - .
SEE STUD TABLE DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, e =290 ABUGE 12-16d 112 AB
DOUBLE 2 214 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL < 2320 < 2320 ABUBE 12 T1ed TEFAE |
4" CORETE SLAB TOGETHE g R \wW/2-16d NAILSAT 16" O.C. BEARING LOCATIONS. 5 | |
2500 51 AT 28 DAYS MIN. LAl AP w/ (12) - 16d OF 4" LAP w! WINDLOAD ENGINER: |
CS20 Wi (4 (4) 16d &(14) - 10¢ Mark Disosway, PE
6“X6" 1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" s No.53915, POB 868, lake City, FL 32056,
DEPTON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH SPECIFIECR CEILING AS 386-754-5418
GRADE FIERED ON FLOOR PLAN
G DIMENSIONS:
’ I CDNTINUDUSE S FRAME Stated dimensions suprcede scaled
— - - - — g TO TOP PLAT tated dime de
TYP B GABLE WALL W/ VAU LTED CE I Ll N G BOTTOM CHD’IBER‘STOF TRUSS dlmens_mns. Refer all uestions to
s — e — Mark Disasway, P.E. fr resalution.
i WOO0oD FRAME ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do nat praceed withot clarification.
\T\ \ COPYRIGHTS AND FROPERTY RIGHTS:
' THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2007, SECTION Mark Disosway, PE. fareby expressly
e |eo i 12" x 18" DEECARPORT FOOTING (BEYOND) i \ R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN FOBSIVEA Iy comMan I cODymgnts aid !
[ w/ (2) #5 RER @ 3" FROM BOTTOM "_"_%\ TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER . [T IS EIEPEULY BOE ) Bieeneit IHEnS of Beiyios.
‘‘‘‘‘‘ e DRILL (1) REIR THROUGH POST (11/16" MAX HOLE) TS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE This d?‘:;'."e”‘ i notybe “"Pm“”;fd- f}tefﬂd
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE |' COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 16 SR it ins ol ot A oM.
S e ,_ MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN of Mk Dishiaway ‘
FOR SPF #2 STUDS PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2007 REQUIRED
LN oL L eI UlY LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO DESIGN DATA CERTIFICATION: | hesby certify that | have
| REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF e examined this plan, ar that the applicable |
z e | | SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL partions of the plan, reating to
= (1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 10'-6" STUD HEIGHT 5 LSS BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2007 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 \;?ﬂd‘le;%m;ergg;q?ély wn.L] section
S N 24" [, x 60" POURED ALL STETUDS 10 BE 204 —— DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS. e i e
i C NRETE EOOTING A B’NNLED TO TOP RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT o the best of my knovedge
EH POST (1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 11-7" STUD HEIGHT WITH Z?BOTTOM PLATES TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% :
~ @Ei 12-16d NAILS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) LIMITATION: This desgn is valid for one
o (2)# 18" REBAR (1) 26 @ 16"OC | TO 16-10° STUD HEIGHT e BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE kulkding, at spesilied icetion.
DRIED THRU POST = BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION MARK DSOSWAY
9 111MAX. HOLE DIA. Q-CMTINLLUS FRMQ_ PE. %915
O [ ——— CEILI 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH |
. x n e r "
% (1) 2x6 @ LEILIING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL 2) WIND EXPOSURE = C W \\3,1(\'
- - SCALE: N. . \
5 N.T.S. = , -
o YPICAL WALL & THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, B RRD NP RTAGE PAC DR = 10 R S P |
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING S 2y EONDING CATEGBRY =1 N e
& 'ER SECTION RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE C. . \ \\\ i ;QQQ% \
CALE: 3/4 10 STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES g ,‘17 :
Q" | 1 3/4" = 1-0" LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. &
q il & EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. b)) Meltet HEICH TR s rT X '
7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING) Rk '
8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) X
SPH_ Load g Bearing Header Sizing Methods (BY BUILDER) 10 100 Glenwod King
/ /2" GWB UNBLOCKED + 1. Use supplier pubished data or Southern pine span tables.
q . - 2. Far engineered lumber beams have suppliers engineer size 1 278305 (253 |-25.3 C ~t1
- . . . -1 5d COOLER NAILS bea : _onstuction
/' 1317X3 14* NAILS 12 OC 7 OC EDGE 10° OC FIELD Jac;fgmétuds and Kirig Studs (BY BUILDER) W 2 |27.8 357|253 |-305
AT —— Rsliz . Lookup Jack studs from FBCR 2004, Tables R502.5(1) or MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL 2 O'hg -56.8 -56.8
8d 6" OC @ PANEL osB - \ 02.5(2) CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY
" \ & B 2 3 27.8 |-35.7 |125.3 |-30.5
1 N b= e g g ot s b M O STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON song]  ase] Jess
| e s I 2X_FULL ; 1X | i ] I\_ I . npeniahing R MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 2 3051330 [259 |.285
4 f : \ GuanGuE s LD I i) “=SELL @ e 00 IRG HEnbER 7 VAILER - Headader Upiit Connections (BY BUILDER) ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. S Fr
. | * 1. Calculate the uplift at each end of the header by summing the ACI 530.1-0 HE : 30. 712548 [-31. _
/| 2l 8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES / INTO KING STUD Nt T D e el INTO KING STUD MOM{ants of all niss uplfts and dividing by the length of the header, &NJVSI)_":_?&‘ETIONS TO ACI 2 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER ADIRESS:
I | - ] = SO | /(R Rl SOl B NS e il B || e e T T - ‘2. Select header connections from detail ar mfg. catalag to F D & Windows |30.5 |-40. . : Bl
8d 6" OC @ PANEL EDGES "4 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES NOTE: CONN& hect header to stud (top connection) and stud to foundation = . - ot i L Lake 1y, Koyida
IF TRUSS T:;:a‘-‘;’-;?"ﬁg? RAE(EU’:I?ELIED (battayom connection). ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements Worst Case
S 1= QR NQT L ENS, ERCES g 1.4A Compressive strength 8" black bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi (Zone 5, 10 ft2)
131"X3 1/4" NAILS 6" OC ﬁ%aR-soHCE;g[‘?rRSI;IJSFER OUTSIDE CORN! 22 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO 8x7 Garage Door 27.3 |-32.0 N
OSBj 2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval 16x7 Garage Door  |25.9 |-20.4 Mark Discsway P.E.
\ . ! : 8d 6 OC @ PANEL EDGES TOE Nfix‘-a Eﬁ?r'@z:fs 2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, P.O. Fox 868
\ [ Bd 12° OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES (3).131 medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running Lake City. Rorida 32056
/ = /2" GWB UNBLOCKED bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column A
\ £ 5d COOLER NAILS Phone: (38¢) 754 - 5419
B ™ OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD EE = : block one:
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) i Header Spy 2004; TABLE REA2.6(1) | Header Spana [Bulling Widh [ Tiuss: Spen (A) 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386)269 - 4871
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — i Aottt ks s sl il AR Fok Ao R o' % 28 | 36 " " "
7 ARSI | | e . 3 et S0 g o ot Rl 5.5%2.75'x11.5 DESIGN LOADS
" Ll " y 8 ) - 5
R P / P S WSO T . CE N E 8 N 0 B X 24| Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) RANIDOATE
. Y — 6 SPF#2 S ~ , - A - : : ; ‘
;’dzcgngl;NﬁkﬁgKED 2 FUEEHERRITSTURS (I E) P (FORt 110 MPH 105}'0" WALL HEIGHT) NOTETES: N = Number of jack 228|610 @ | 511 2 | 54 splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) August 9, 20080
. I Vil B il Is required Lo supporl each 72610 |85 | 2|73 | 2| 66 i i : ; 5 S ;
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD . EZPOC c%gq"NéLFﬁEESED A 7 P X X ¥ end. Bl it vicn s measured | 5 [rar—oa oo 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) DRAWN BY STRUCTURAL BY:
A 0sB i e e PEMEN, . dicular La the ridge. Far I e e e E A T R embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM Evan Beamsley Evan Beamsley
A31°X3 147 NAILS 12" OC 8d 6" ( @ PANEL EDGES . CRIPPLES {F REQUIRED | | ® hs between those shown, 5 320 |06 | ° |81 | 2|62 A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 30455 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
I | : : | SPANs Le may be interpolaled. E 3zxiz |12z | 2107 z | a5 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)
e 8412 NOT.@ PANEL EDGES ¥ ¥ ¥ s are based onunfforn | % |- RE Rt R 24F | Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to :
5 Lo ') ] L) sl i 16| 1 [0e ] 1]85 moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)
e . s AL ties ?Uig‘}r"&pﬁ‘;g %Thedggd;nﬁglm;?f{zﬂr 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) FINALS DATE.
) rout, , Class B2, 1.50 0
s INSIDE CORNER Cs20(14) 10d gr 30453 STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 12/ Aug / 09
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
. 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings JOB NUMBER: '
' - , LA 00D
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING TYP.) CORNER FRAING (IYFp ) HEADER require engineering approval, LS TR 907141 |
- AT M T
WOOD FRAME ONE SToRY WOOD FRAME ON WOOD FLOOR 3.3.E7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type
WOOD FRAME and location of movement joints if not DRAWINS NUMBEIR
detailed on project drawings. s 1
=)
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURL DESIGN SOF TWARE

e k. = . 2) 2x8 SYP#2 PT RIM BEAM
K \ (3) 2x12 SYP#2 RIM BEAM Py (3) 2x12 SYP#2 RIM BEAM Ll ) (3) 2x12 SYP#2 RIM BEAM Aty \ﬁ(; gqszg_z TO BUILDING RH~
.E . [ s N / ; . 7 - ‘ T == .I!_r}__ | Sl 3
ﬁ.____,r""""...._-_ ___________________ et Gl R EETE ETRr RPN | | FR | R (R ey ST EPTERE T ERPE | P LS (i T Eu | B ~
m | | - : -
2|l = 2
o | i @
PORCH FLOOR FRAMING: ¥l 1S E
- (2) 26 SYP#2 PT RIM BEAM o |l T 2x6|SYP#2 JOISTS @ 16" ¢jC X ||| || =—1——2x6 SYP#2 BT o 6x6 SYP#2 PT
w/ LUS26-2 TO HOUSE RIM o [l 4 DR 2x8 SYR#2 JQISTS|@ 24 0C 1 | JaIsTs@16foc | & EMBEDED POST
- 2x6 SYP#2 PT JOISTS @ 16" OC X ! w/ LUS26 HACH END .g—_ w/ LUS26 EACH|END Q w/ 16" DIA. x 36" DEEP
- - | Ig
G ' TH | iz @ (2) #5 THRU POST
\ "i \ i b &
6x6 SYP#2 PT - . I [k : 3) 2x8 SYP#2 GIRDER||
EMBEDED POST e " (3) 2x112 SYP#2 GIRDER . \_ (3) 2x14 SYP#2 GIRDER A 1 B) 2x1R SYF#2 GIRDER. / pUS2(}-3 TQ BUILDING|RIM 1.
w/ 16" DIA. x 36" DEEP | 7 [ ; ‘ ; i =t . - =)
CONC. FOOTER ol Moo b’ o S et N Sqr
(2) #5 THRU POST ! :
4\"'\ : I
’ \ g 1=
I\ - 5 —] i :ﬁ I [
N = ] 'm EDGE OF HLAB
= ! 1 /—
i ' I in 1= ﬁ 6x6 SYP#2 PT
o I 2x6|SYP#2 JOISTS @ 16" ()C - :ﬁ EMBEDED POST
;é: : OR 2xB SYH#2 JQISTS|@ 247 OC s w/ 16" DIA. x 36" DEEP
=5 ! w/ LUS26 BEACH END :gﬂ_ - CONC. FOOTER
g ! o 5 (2) #5 THRU POST
] -~
| 1 & ||| |[=———2x6 SYp#2 AT
<l 1 'S JalsTs @ 16'loc
sill 541 A | w/ LS26|EACH|END! (2) 2x8 PT SYP#2
et -_—:__;___._--..___..___..___.,..--..-__1.___’,.-.-:..‘.--..___.._"..---.1_“.,[-_-..-“«'.-; ﬁ\ RIM BEAM
A !
| L % ._ s .: S = : ._‘-_\—l._)_: :"{'3') %8 SYP#Z PTRIM BEAM e/ (2) 2x8 SYP#2 PT FLOOR BEAM
Bsia (3) 2x12 SYP#2 RIM BEAM N (3) 2x12 SYP#2 RIM BEAM Nl (3) 2x12 SYP#2 RIM BEAM e §

~ w/ HUC26-3 (MAX) TO BUILDING RIM. w/ LUS26-2 TO FLOOR BEAM

FOUND)ATION / FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE- 1;"4“ ;“ = 1!_01!

WINDLOAD ENGINER:
Mark Disosway, PE [
N0.53915, POB B8, ake City, FL 32056,

3B6-754-5419 |
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES | : ey s e (s S
b 2 Stated dimensions suercede scaled
SWS = o' dimensions. Refer all juestions to
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS = % . =] Mark Disosway, P.E. ar :esnluticn,
SN'1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X6 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) — - Do not praceed withat clarification.
COPYRIGHTS AND ROPERTY RIGHTS:
638 LB Mark Disosway, P.E. lereby expressly
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS UPLIFT ;t?zgrv:: riilshrﬁ:“ntr:"mg ;:; ;ﬁgf;?tlgtzfa;;iwi
2l 2} CE.
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD : This dccu:rient is not b be reproduced, altered
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) \ or copied in any formir manner without first
\\ the express written pemission and consent
: | of Mark Disosway.
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS N l
SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL N CEF-’.T_IF;I{;‘.:&TIO:Q: | nze;:].r ﬁr]ury ma;_t [ r;jwe
- examin Is . al a & a| Cable
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS \‘\_\ ) e ot me?)gll, Fap ppli
N L2 wind engineering comly with section
n R301.2.1, florida builchg code
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT S (%] residential 2007,
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. \ % to the best of my knovedge.
SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, \\ LIMITATION: This desgn is valid for one
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCS|-B2, & BCSI-B3 . i i building, at specified ication. |
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED N I =3 || S
TRUSS PACKAGE SR w MARK DSOSWAY
-\ b h P.E.i3915 7 ’\
Y £ | ‘(-—/ \
USE H2. P‘ (4801b) FOR ALL TRUSS TO FRAME W"P\LL AND HPRCH ™\ & ' \
CONNECT|ONS UNLESS NOTED|OTHERWISE \) W
HEADER LEGEND /| A S\
T | /3 RN |
(2) 2X12X0',1J 1K j@——HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.Q.) L 5 I \ Sal
¥ 5 & & i /
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) FrEnN | A1
; g =
———NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) = S/ = ) <
}/ & w Glenwmd King
SPAN OF HEADER J |/ 638 LB :
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL y/ﬂ / e | Constuction
NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER y ST
y 4
3 B - 3 | SR L | S
WALL LEGEND
ADIRESS: '
Lake Ciy, Florida !
= f— EXTERIOR WALL
Mark Dissway P.E.
TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS i
e e R INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARINGG WALL AL ONICAR WALL OEDMENTS e
INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS Lake City, Forida 32056
REQUIRED] ACTUAL CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED PED”?(::i(gg?zgg“ 43;11 9
S | TRANSVERSE | 21.1° 30.0° ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING ax: -
Crzzzrx — - - - Izzzzzzl PHERICRLOND BEARING WALH Lo LgH B FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS JOB # 9-164
LONGITUDINAL | 8.4 64.0' PRINTE) DATE:
August 1i, 2009 ]
= INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL | \/ UPLIFT DRAWNBY:  STRUCTURAL BY: [L_‘
Evan Beamsley Evan Beamsley

FINALS DATE:
12 [ Aug / 09

JOB NUMBER:
907141

DRAWINGNUMBER
$-1
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